GEFORDERT VOM

Planning

Communicative
Borderlands

Bordrands % Bundesministerium
fir Bildung

und Forschung

Hybrid
Borderlands

o'\‘.

®

Border: ,lands
1]

History-Fellows Workshop
Policy & Energy Borderlands
”Energy, Environment & Infrastructure®

Monday, 19th June 2023 - Cottbus

Location: Brandenburg University of Technology Cottbus-Senftenberg, Lehrgebaude 2C/D 229/230
Konrad-Wachsmann-Allee 2, 03046 Cottbus

10:30 Arrivals, welcome coffee

11:00 Launch of the workshop

Introduction of the agenda, clarification of expectations

Input 1: Infrastructures of Energy Borderlands. Discussing the
concept of a Border Dispositif

Kamil Bembnista

Input 2: Spatial planning cooperation between Germany and
Poland since 1995. Reflections on “Energy, Environment & In-
frastructure”



13:00

13:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

19:00

Martin Reents

Lunch break

Input 3: Conduits of control. Energy infrastructures in divided
cities

Timothy Moss

Input 4: Towards a “Europe of Struggles?” Three Visions of
“Europe” in the Anti-Nuclear Energy Movement, 1975-1979

Andrew Tompkins

Wrap-up of the workshop

Agreement of next steps for further exchange and cooperation

End of the workshop, bilateral exchange and departures

Walk around Cottbus

Dinner @Bellessa, Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 36, 03044, Cottbus



