

GEFÖRDERT VOM



## History-Fellows Workshop Policy & Energy Borderlands "Energy, Environment & Infrastructure"

Monday, 19th June 2023 - Cottbus

Location: Brandenburg University of Technology Cottbus-Senftenberg, Lehrgebäude 2C/D 229/230 Konrad-Wachsmann-Allee 2, 03046 Cottbus

10:30 Arrivals, welcome coffee

11:00 Launch of the workshop

Introduction of the agenda, clarification of expectations

Input 1: Infrastructures of Energy Borderlands. Discussing the concept of a Border Dispositif

Kamil Bembnista

Input 2: Spatial planning cooperation between Germany and Poland since 1995. Reflections on "Energy, Environment & Infrastructure"

## Martin Reents

13:00	Lunch break
13:30	Input 3: Conduits of control. Energy infrastructures in divided cities  Timothy Moss
	Input 4: Towards a "Europe of Struggles?" Three Visions of "Europe" in the Anti-Nuclear Energy Movement, 1975-1979  Andrew Tompkins
15:00	Wrap-up of the workshop  Agreement of next steps for further exchange and cooperation
15:30	End of the workshop, bilateral exchange and departures
16:00	Walk around Cottbus
19:00	Dinner @Bellessa, Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 36, 03044, Cottbus